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UNDER authority to elect members, as vested
in me by The Board of Directors of The
American Institute of Architects, by resolution

of The Executive Committee adopted at its APPLICATION NO AP 2 3 0
meeting on December 10-13, 1934; and in accord

with the attached report of The Board of - :
Examiners, I hereby declare Dated March 15; 1938 .

Lindsey Madison Gudger Received March 18, 1938,
Granted July 1, 1938,

elected a corporate member of The American
Institute of Architects and assigned to member-

ship in the....North Carolina _ chapter,
effective July 1, 19.38

/ﬁv . -./. M— Secretary

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

MEMBERSHIP NQ 230

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant . Lindsey. Madisen, Gudger... Chapter ... North .Carqlina
Address of applicant . 52 .Carter. Street, Ashaville,. Ve Goo.'re.n.... e
Applicant proposed by .. H,. Ks Wesgks. .. .. and .. Willard C..Northup......
— A pplication-received-with check for §..25.00....0m......... March 29, 19 38
Application returned for correction (Held. .for. check)...... March 24, 19 34,
ReCeiVed......-..-......-.. March 29, 1938o
Application in due order on..........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiaain. March 29, 19 38,

Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. . APY.«235.19 .38, on March 24, 1938,
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on ......... 19...,0n 19 .
Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on ... ... March 24, 1938.
Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending

admission or-that-application bedemied-received on . . . . . .. ... March 31, 1938,
No report from chapter executive committee 0n......coouveun. 19 .
Application sent to The Board of Examiners on ......ovuvuun. June 22, 19 38.
The Board of Examiners reportez;' on applica?ion Y June 22, 19 38,
Applicant was admitted on . ... July 1, 1938.

Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to -
chapter and letter to proposers onm........ccuivieuununnn.. June 27, 19 38

Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and § . . .
returned 10 applicant 0n . ........ .. .ieieiueiin e, 19

Questionnaire in re: Registration in North Carolina - Mar.24,1938~Rec'd 3/29/38

(@)




‘A member, by. virtue of his membership in The
Institute, becomes a member of the chapter of The
Institute within the territory of which he resides
or has his place of business, as he elects, but he pays
an admission fee to The Institute only.
sion fee to membership in The Institute normally is
twenty-five dollars.’
duced to ﬁwe dollars. )

A member pays annual dues both to The Insti-
tute and to the chapter. The annual dues to The
Institu'té'lnoi‘rﬁally are twenty-five dollars (for 1936
Instztugprdues were reduced to twenty dollars) and
those to.the chapter are fixed in its by-laws.

Normally the perxod between the time of filing ‘

The admis-

(For 1936 this fee was re-

an application and the time it is acted on by The
Board of The Institute is four months. The period
will be longer if the application must be returned

~ to the applicant for corrections or if additional ex-

hibits of the applicant’s work are required by The
Board of Examiners.
If an application is denied, the amount prepaid

by the applicant for annual dues and for admission
fee, less five dollars for examination fee, will be
" returned to him.

An applicant whose application has been denied
without prejudice may reapply for admission to
membership a year or more after the date of The
Secretary’s notice to him of his non-admission.
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1, the undelslgned do hereby apply for corporate membership i in The American Institute of Architects.

Ty

l.uMy full name is . Lindsey I\/adl son Gudger _ , .
. Sweatshers 2, Tama natural citizen of the United States .
natural or a nat- ° : : :
uralized citizen. . . - ; v
3. My legal residence is in the City of Asheville ‘ ' ,
County of ‘Burncombe State of North Carolina ' g .
¢ State whether 4, My address in The Institute records will be
rn}ftzz{t or office o
Sweet 52 Carter Street
city = Asheville ' , state North Carolina .
Architect . s .

5. Swate whether 5. 1 am-engaged in the profession of architecture as
as a practicing . :

architect, a teach- : :
er, a public offi-

cial, ete. 6

. I desire to be 2 member of the ~ North Carolina Chapter.
7. 1 declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of which I
desire to become a member, and that T understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations there-
under of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules, and regulatlons, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practxce and conduct my prac-
‘tice of the ‘profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a

member to The Institute and to the chapter.

8. Edhibit - 8.1 filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his

quired.
receipt- therefor.

9. 1 enclose my check for $ , for admission fee and the current annual dues. It is my under-

standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-
in as an examination fee.

turned to me, except five dollars which you will 1

Datew S 19 3%/
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Jan 23rd, 1904Place of birth Asheville, N. C.

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture as follows:

Staies Registration or license numbers ) Date of last registration
North Carolina 284 ++ dJuly 2nd, 1937
(a) I hold a Certificate No, ..occueenee-.nc of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

12. I attended the following schools: »
‘ £e), (@) (&) Write

Hi h S hool A * I\T. C. 1921 .'inl'nitiah of de-
(a) Hig Schoo | Asheville S Oraduation sear fre.
(b) Private Schaol Matenies Sc. for Boys, #sheville, N C 1916
Name of School City State Graduation year

(c) College or University University of North Carolina for 2 1/&ears.

Graduation Year .
Degree

(d) College or University Georgia School of Technology for o 1/ Syears.

Graduation Year 1926 B.S.in Arch,
o ' o : Degree
{e) Post-graduate at for years, .
Degree

13. I held the following named scholarships:

(a) .
Year

(b) .
Year

14. 1 have traveled in the following countries:

in .
Year

in .
Year

in .
Year




Write in Glassifi-
© cation Column the
S word Student,
S Jungor, or Senior,
to indicate your
8 classification  as

| draftsman in each

2

If your practice
was indim%unl do
not write in the
last column to the
right,
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PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

I
15. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and addresses -
of my principal employers, and my classification as-draftsman while employed by each:
Classification From To Name of Employer City .
Juniorran 1921 1923 . Douglas D. Ellington . Asheville, N C
Senior:n 1923 1925 Atwood & Nash Chapel Hill, N.C.
Dffice Manager '25 1927 " "o Agheville, N C
Designer ', V. 27 1929 State of New York Albany , N Y
Designer 1929 1931 Atwood and Vieeks Durham, N.C,
Architect 1932 date self Agheville, N. C.
PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE
16. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation:
State From To Name of Firm or Corporation
North Carolina 1932 dete Ll T, areh it e
1

17. T have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith as follows:

State From To Name of School or College My Title
18. In my capacity of architect, I have held the public offices listed below:
Title of Office City and State From To
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19. I list below aﬁd affach photographs of two ovr- more iof. the buildfnés or.ot.her.worics of which I am

the author.
‘ ' Name of Work City State
A I

Crab Tree Consolidated School Clyde, " North Carolina {”LL e
. Waynesville High School Waynesville, North Carolina %” e
Res., of Mr, Arthur Tyler . Rocky Mount, North Carolina #Aﬂﬁ
Res, of Mr, K. W. Partin Asheville, North Carolina -
Res., of Mr. Herbert Stanley Asheville, North Carolineagskbis ruired.
0ld Fort High School 0ld4 Fort, North Carolina
Auditorium-Convention Hall Asheville, North Carolina

(No photographs available)

MEMBERSHIP IN NON-ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

20. I am a member of civic or semi-public organizations listed below:

Name of Organization City : State
Chamber of Commerce Asheville, North Carolina
Kiwanig Club Asheville, © North Carolina
American Artists Professional

League

21. I have held offices in non-architectural organizations as follows:
Office , Name of Organization Year

22. I have written the following papers relating to architecture and the arts and sciences allied therewith :
Title Publication Year
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23,
24,

2.

26.

217,

28.

MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

Reason for
From To Termination
Member of Institute
Junior of Institute
Associate of following Chapters: !
Member of State Association in - from to
' o : State T
I have held offices in the architectural organizations listed below:
Office . Architectural Organization Year

T am not indebted to The Institute or ‘to any of its chapters or state association members.
(If there are exceptions, state details) :

I certify that each and all of the foregoing statements are true and correct.

~ Sign

1, the undersignéd, do hereby éertify that T have read the statements made herein above by the appli-

cant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this community
and in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.
I have known the applicant for /3 years. I have known the applicant for giggk & vears.
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LINDSEY M. GUDGER
Architect
52 Carter Street
Asheville, North Carolina

Phone 1118
March 17, 1938

American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon,

1741 New York Avenue,

Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:

I enclose herewith application for membership into the American
Institute of Architects, along with photographs of work done by me
during the past several years, a_check in payment of the initiation
fee and annual dues, and receipt from Mr. Roy Marvin, Secretary and
Treasurer of the North Carolina Chapter of the American Institute of
Architects for duplicate application filed with the North Carolina
Chapter. This material is being sent as instructed in the applica-
tion by registered mail, return receipt requested.

Under the item entitled "Information for Applicants" on Page
2 of the application blank, I notice that the annual dues are twenty
dollars ($20.00) and the initiation fee five dollars ($5.00), and am
therefore following this section, along with a letter received under
date of March 14, 1938, from Mr. Marvin of the North Carolina Chapter,
in which he states that a check for twenty-five dollars ($25.00)
should accompany the application, as indication of the amount due.
Should this amount not be correct, kindly inform me by return mail,
and any additional required will be forwarded immediately.

Very truly yours,

Lindsey(ﬁadison Gudgjr 2

Architect
LMG: dp

‘Ene,
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COPY TO

2310
 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COP‘% ‘

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Copy to the Director,
SBouth Atlantic District
Proposerss Messrs, H. R Weaeks
Willard C. Northup

Mareh 24, 1938

Dear Mr. Gudger:

Your spplication for membarship im The Institute and
its North Carolina Chapter, dated March 15, 1938, with ex-
hiblts of your work and receipt of the duplisste filed with
the Chaptler, have been received. Your desire to become a
nember of The Institute iz sppreciated by The Board.

Your spolication ig in due order, except that we did
pot find attached the check in the amount of £25.00 referred
to therein. Tuis is the correct amwomt and your understanding,
as pet forth 4n the last paragraph of your letter, is correct.

As soon as your cheok is received The Fecretary »ill deo
everytiing be ssn to expedite the progress of your apnliocation,

Very sincerely,

' 7
&amtaﬁ

¥r. Lindgey Madizon Cuiger,

52 Carter Streect,
Astieville, Sorth Curolina.

CTL/g

A
\

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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1.

AN

5.

7.

RECORD OF REGISTRATION TO PRACTICE ARCHITECTURE igl

OF _ Lindsey Madison Gudger Asheville’~N°CN§§

APPLICANT FOR MEMBERSHIP IN

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Is the applicant registered or licensed in the state of __North

Carolina : %  Answer: Yes

Did the applicant have a Certificate of the National Council of
Architectural Registration Boards? No

If so, please give Certificate Number /

Was his registration by the State by examination or by exemption?

Answer: By examination: Ves By exemptions o

If registered by examination, was that examination written or oral?
Answer: By written exémination:&ﬁzg_ By oral examination: No
What was the scope of ths examination?

Answer: Planning & Desienine 8 hrs., 817

Construction & Graphics 8 hrs. 867%
Specifications & Wistory & heg 79%

Date of last registration: Sept, 9, 1932

‘Current Registration Number: 284

(Sighature of Secretary of the Board)

North Carolina Board of Architectural
BExamination and Registration
(Name of Board)
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LINDSEY M. GUDGER
Architect
52 Carter Street
Asheville, North Carolina
Phone 1118
March 28, 1938

Mr. Charles T. Ingham, Secretary,

The American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon, 1741 New York Avenue,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have your letter of March 24 relative to my applica-
tion for membership into the American Institute of Architects,
and saying that check in the amount of twenty-five dollars
($25.00) was not attached, I find a complete stub in my
books and other indications that this check was written, and
evidently in the preparation of the package of materials
included in the application it was omitted. However, I am
enclosing herewith duplicate check for twenty-five dollars
($25.00), same to be applied to my application for member-
ship. I am sending this special delivery, and would appre-
ciate your influence in expediting the progress of my appli-
cation, as suggested in your letter of March 24,

Very truly yours,
N\

Y

Madison Guldger
Architect

LMG:dp
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

March 30, 1938

Dear Mr. Gudger:

This will acknowledge your letter of March 28th and
chack in the amount of $25.00 - in connection with your appli-
cation for membership in The Institute.

Your application is now complete and you will be notified
promptly of the result of The Board%s action on your application.

It will not be possible to secure final action, however, be-
fore the convention of The Institute to be held in New Orleans,
Las, April 19 to 22, inclusive.

As of interest a copy of the March number of The Ogtagon
is enclosed, contalning the tentative program for the convention.
If 1t is possible for you to attend, the delay in action on your
application need not interfere, as all architects and their fridnda
are cordielly invited. .

S8incerely yours,
Secretary

CTL/g
Enclosure

¥r. Lindsey Medison Gudger,
52 Career Street,
Asheville, Horth Carolina.

COPY TO .
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 27, 1938

Daar Mr. Gudgert

The Becretary is happy to inform you that your applica-
tion for membersiip in The Institute was acted on favorably
by The Board of Directorz and that you were admitted to cor-
porate membership in The Institute snd assigned to the North
Carolina Chapter effective July 1, 1938. You will be & member
of that chapter, or of some other chapter if you later tranas-
fer thersto, until your membership in The Inatitute’ terminates.

Tour certificate of membership, duly executed by officers
of The Inatitute, will be sent to you in dua course.

The Doard of Directors welcomes yaﬁ to membership in The
Ingtitcte and The BSecretary's office ls at your service to the
extent of its powers.

The policies and the activities of The Institute are de-
veloped largely from problems ariging within the chapters. By
tuking an active part in your chapter affairs you will contribute
to the advancement of the objects of The Institute and will in~
crease the benefits to be derived {rom Institute memberghip.

We bespeak your active cooperation.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, D(_Z 20006

Slncerely, ,
’iég;kizasz'ka;z ==12u§?n2:£ii,tﬂ‘
| Seeﬁééary

Mr. Lindsey Madiszon Gudger, A.Ll.he,
52 Carter Street,
Asheville, North Carolina.

CTL/G
Enclosures

'COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




e

{MemberShip card sent 11-3-42 W ﬂ\\‘ RICAN
% i
‘ LINDSEY MADISON GUDGER ’lnb A" umbc"-'s
. - TUTE .
/ A. I: A. {usTV o 0.5
-  Architect 9 m““ 30
\“""-N__“mmmwwmw(,d.,,,_ﬂﬁff"'""m 52 Carter Street \fﬁét WD C.
Asheville, North Carolina AWASHINGTON
Phone 1118

October 29, 1942

The American Institute of Architects,
1741 New York Avenue, N.W.,
Washington, D.C.

Gentlemen:

Under date of February 4, 1942, we sent you a check in
the amount of TWENTY DOLLARS ($20.00) for our dues in the
American Institute of Architects, but have not as yet re-
celved a membership card. I would greatly appreciate it if
you would send me a membership card as soon as possible.

| Thanking you, I am,
Very truly yours,
Linds Madison Gudger, AIA ’
Architect

LMG:dp
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